Red Dirt Agility Club of Oklahoma
AKC Sanctioned Agility Trial
Oklahoma City, OK
Judges: Craig Jodling, Eudora, KS

Geoffrey Nieder, Imperial, MO

CLASSSCHEDULE

Friday, August 29, 2025

Ring 1
Time 2 Beat (20/24) - 32 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 134 Entries

Ring 2:

Time 2 Beat ( 4/ 8/12/16) - 59 Entries
Master/Excellent JWW - 133 Entries

Saturday, August 30, 2025

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 98 Entries
Premier Standard - 51 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 155 Entries
Open Standard - 24 Entries
Novice Standard - 31 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 69 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 156 Entries
Premier JWW - 47 Entries
Open JWW - 32 Entries
Novice JIWW - 24 Entries

Sunday, August 31, 2025

Ring 1
Combined FAST - 93 Entries
Premier Standard - 53 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 154 Entries
Open Standard - 25 Entries
Novice Standard - 33 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat - 69 Entries



CLASS SCHEDULE (cont.)

Sunday, August 31, 2025 (cont).

Ring 2 (cont.):
Master/Excellent IWW - 154 Entries
Premier JWW - 51 Entries
Open JWW - 32 Entries
Novice JIWW - 29 Entries

Monday, September 1, 2025

Ring 1
Time 2 Beat ( 4/ 8/12/16) - 45 Entries
Master/Excellent Standard - 116 Entries
Open Standard - 18 Entries
Novice Standard - 22 Entries

Ring 2:
Time 2 Beat (20/24) - 28 Entries
Master/Excellent IWW - 114 Entries
Open JWW - 25 Entries
Novice JIWW - 19 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTI VE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST M NUTE CHANGES.
There are 252 dogs entered in this event with 358 entries on Friday, 687 entries on
Sat urday, 693 entries on Sunday, and 387 entries on Monday for a total of 2125 entries.

Perm ssi on has been granted by the American Kennel Club for holding of this event under
American Kennel Club rules and regul ations.
Sheil a Goffe, Executive Secretary.
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Foundation Stock
Kr onf ohr | ander

Herding Group
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bel gi an Mal i noi s
Bel gi an Sheepdog
Border Collie
Car di gan Wl sh Cor gi
Col l'i e (Snoot h)
Fi nni sh Lapphund
Ger man Shepherd Dog
M ni ature Anerican Shepherd
Penmbr oke Wl sh Cor gi
Pum
Shet | and Sheepdog
Swedi sh Val | hund

Hound Group
Dachshund ( Snoot h)
Dachshund (W rehaired)
Vi ppet

Miscellaneous
Al askan Kl ee Kai

Non-Sporting Group
Boston Terrier
Poodl e (M ni ature)
Poodl e (Standard)
Xol oi tzcuintli

Other
Al |l - Areri can

Sporting Group
Chesapeake Bay Retriever
Cocker Spani el
English Setter
Engl i sh Springer Spani el
Fl at - Coated Retriever
CGol den Retriever
Labrador Retriever
Wi mar aner

Breed List Summary - Std/JWW

Novice

1/1

0/0
2/2
0/1
0/0
4/ 4
1/1
1/1
1/1
1/2
0/0
2/2
0/0
0/ 2
1/0

1/0
1/0
0/0

1/1

0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1

10/ 9

0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
1/1
1/0
2/1

Open

0/0

0/0
5/5
1/0
0/0
8/ 6
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
2/3
2/3
0/0
1/3
0/1

0/1
0/0
1/1

0/0

0/0
1/0
1/1
0/0

3/4

0/0
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/1
0/0
0/1
0/1

M aster /Excellent

0/0

2/2
9/ 8
2/2
3/3
21/ 24
1/1
0/0
0/0
2/2
13/ 13
10/ 10
1/1
10/ 8
2/2

0/0
0/0
0/0

0/0

2/2
718
2/2
0/0

21/ 20

1/1
4l 4
1/1
1/1
1/0
9/ 10
3/3
1/1



Breed List Summary - Std/JWW (cont.)

Novice Open M aster /Excellent
Terrier Group
M ni at ure Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 4/ 4
Norwi ch Terrier 0/0 0/0 1/1
Par son Russell Terrier 0/1 0/0 1/1
Rat Terrier 0/0 0/0 2/ 2
Scottish Terrier 1/1 0/0 0/0
Wre Fox Terrier 0/0 0/0 2/ 2
Toy Group
Caval i er King Charles Spani el 0/0 0/0 2/2
Chi huahua 0/0 1/1 1/1
Chi nese Crested 0/0 1/0 2/ 3
Havanese 0/0 0/0 1/1
Papi | | on 3/2 0/1 4/ 3
Poner ani an 0/0 0/0 1/1
Pug 0/0 0/0 4/ 4
Working Group
Boxer 2/ 2 0/0 3/3
Dober man Pi nscher 1/1 0/1 8/ 7
Si beri an Husky 0/0 0/0 2/2
St andard Schnauzer 0/0 0/0 2/ 2
Totals
41/ 39 28/ 35 169/ 168



Running Order List
Friday, August 29, 2025

Ring 1: Time 2 Beat (20/24)

24"

24704
24702
24115
24114
24113
24110
24107
24106
24103
24102

20":

20802
20601
20503
20501
20307
20305
20302
20301
20201
20116
20115
20114
20112
20111
20108
20107
20707
20106
20105
20103
20102
20101

10 conpetitors

Reba , Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

22 conpetitors

Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Azani , All-American, Maddy Thomas

Swi f t , Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Thi st | e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
Coco, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

Rapt ur e, Border Collie, Gary Martin
Rowdy , Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

16":

16216
16303
16302
16209
16301
16222
16220
16218
16217
16215
16213
16212
16112
16211
16210
16204

32 conpetitors

Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Mol | 'y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Gage, Border Callie, Carol West

Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch

Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg

Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16203
16202
16201
16115
16114
16113
16208
16111
16108
16205
16107
16106
16105
16103
16110
16101

24"

24115
24114
24113
24111
24101
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102

20":

20601
20308
20307
20305
20303
20302
20301
20206
20118
20203
20202
20201
20117
20116
20115
20114
20112
20111
20109
20108
20107
20106
20105
20103

Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark

I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Li bby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Di I | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney

14 conpetitors

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt
Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
N ka , German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

27 conpetitors

Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

Azani , All-American, Maddy Thomas

Swi f t , Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Thi st | e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith



20102
20101
20104

12":

16104
12203
12401
12114
12303
12302
12211
12219
12217
12216
12215
12214
12212
12209
12301
12206
12102
12205
12204
12202
12113
12111
12110
12108
12107
12105
12104
12103
12201
12101

8":

8206
8211
8404
8403
8402
8214
8103
8213
8208
8204
8203
8202
8201
8114
8113
8111
8109
8107
8106
8105
8104

Friday (cont.)

Rapt ur e, Border Collie, Gary Martin
Rowdy , Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown
Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

30 conpetitors

Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Veri ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Enmma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Fai t h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin

| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

Ni mbus , Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

Fi nnegan , Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Maci , All-American, Sarah Kay

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

24 conpetitors

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Doc, All-American, Jessica Watson

Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
Mama Q, All-American, Regina Schmerfeld

Nol | ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
Koki , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk

Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Cody , All-American, Debbie Laloie

Charl i e Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Maddi e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, James Grantz

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Reno , Miniature American Shepherd, Shelly Taylor

8102 Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll
8101 Treorai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

4": 7 conpetitors

4401 Duncan, All-American, Faye Wilhelm

4207 Tucker , All-American, Regina Schmerfeld
4206 Fi nchy, Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins

4205 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

4204 Vi nny, All-American, Brenda Stukey

4203 Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
4201 Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat ( 4/ 8/12/16)

16": 20 conpetitors

16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16805 Rhyne, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

16803 Fi nl ey, Border Collie, Kathy Diamond

16701 El ar a, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman

16303 Mol | y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16302 Obi - an, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
16222 Cage, Border Collie, Carol West

16105 Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16220 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch
16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin

16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16203 Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

16202 Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16107 Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

12": 18 conpetitors

12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12501 Lil a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt

12401 Bryndal WMae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
12303 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

12301 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12219 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12110 Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12105 Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

12113 Enily, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

8": 18 conpetitors
8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell



Friday (cont.)

8211 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton 20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

8703 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy 20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

8702 Cai dei s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White 20109 Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis

8214 Mama Q, All-American, Regina Schmerfeld 20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar

8106 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler 20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis 20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis 20113 Cody, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

8404 Doc, All-American, Jessica Watson 20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

8403 Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed 20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk 20102 Rapt ur e, Border Callie, Gary Martin

8201 Cody, All-American, Debbie LaJoie 20104 Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell 20101 Rowdy, Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown

8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard 12": 29 conpetitors

8109 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo 16104 Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr

8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton 12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert 12401 Bryndal WMae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

4": 3 conpetitors 12303 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

4207 Tucker , All-American, Regina Schmerfeld 12301 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

4204 Vi nny, All-American, Brenda Stukey 12219 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler 12218 Yogi , Golden Retriever, Adam Hawkins

12217 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
12216 Enmmm, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24": 14 conpetitors 12215 Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
24115 Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt 12214 Fait h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin
24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan 12212 1| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues 12209 Ni mbus , Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
24111 Ella, Doberman H_nscher, Lynette Barnes 12206 Fi nnegan , Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
24110 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke 12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper
24109 Spirit , Doberman Hnsch(?r, Mary Gwinner 12204 Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
24101 Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson 12111 Luna. Rat Terrier. Jane Konkler
24108 Chase N, Gol_den Ret_rleyer, L|nd.'s_1Musgrave 12110 Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt 12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
24106 N kora, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram 12107 Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
24105 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter 12105 Kar ., Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller
24104 Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson 12202 Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, SoniaLachapelle 12104 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola 12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

. ) 12113 Eni |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
20": 27 conmpetitors 12101 Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison 8": 24 conpetitors
20305 Swi ft, Border Collie, Ginny Martin 8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell
20303 Krone, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks 8501 Pul éar ChineseCreséed Ed Janis
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins 8404 Doc, All-American, JessicaWatson
20302 Thi st e, Border Collie, SheilaForbes 8211 Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
20206 Cal s Doberman Pinscher, LO”Y Mlno_r 8103 Nol | ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
20203 Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis 8214 Mama Q, All-American, Regina Schmerfeld
20202 GOOS?* Golden Retrle_ver, Sherri Farmq 8402 Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
20201 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton 8213 Koki , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
20118 Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson 8208 Heal (;y Pug KrisHuett’
20117 Koza, Border Callie, Jody Lolich 8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow 8203 Pal ace . Chinese Crested. Annette Janis
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant 8201 Cody A;I-American Debi)ieLaJoie
20114 Maze, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins 8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell



8113
8111
8109
8107
8106
8105
8202
8104
8210
8102
8101

4" :

4401
4207
4206
4205
4204
4203
4201

16":

16216
16303
16302
16209
16301
16112
16222
16220
16218
16217
16215
16213
16212
16211
16210
16204
16203
16202
16201
16115
16114
16113
16111
16108
16205
16107
16208
16106
16105
16103
16110
16101

Friday (cont.)

Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Maddi e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, James Grantz

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Reno , Miniature American Shepherd, Shelly Taylor
Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll

Tr eor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

7 conpetitors

Duncan, All-American, Faye Wilhelm

Tucker , All-American, Regina Schmerfeld

Fi nchy , Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins

Thri |l | er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

Vi nny , All-American, Brenda Stukey

Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

32 conpetitors

Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Mol | 'y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Gage, Border Callie, Carol West

Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark

I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Li bby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Di I | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney



Running Order List
Saturday, August 30, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST

24"

24115
24114
24112
24111
24107
24106
24103
24102
24703
24503
24502

20":

20303
20204
20705
20115
20111
20108
20107
20106
20101
20508
20505
20504
20503
20301
20707
20710
20201
20105
20506
20802
20501
20203
20601
20803

16":

16302
16115
16113
16110
16107
16105
16102
16603
16222
16220
16218
16216
16213
16210
16203

11 conpetitors

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Sage , Chesapesake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes

But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright

Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce

Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates

24 conpetitors

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Nyx , Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Rowdy , Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown
Cus, Border Collie, Carol West

Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish

Pri zm, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Coco, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, Melissa Hinkle

Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

Si t ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung

26 conpetitors

Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

Gage, Border Callie, Carol West

Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

16305
16303
16101
16219
16304
16608
16607
16602
16703
16701
16503

12":

12203
12109
12114
12113
12703
12108
12103
12102
12303
12301
12110
12105
12501
12302
12503
12217
12215
12219
12211
12702
12202
12801
12401

8":

8211
8802
8206
8113
8209
8208
8204
8114
8403
8210

4"
4401
4204
4201
4803

Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
Mol | 'y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney

Sal | y, All-American, Mary Larson

Ot er , All-American, Keith Willson

MARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca

Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca

Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey

Mer i n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright

El ar a, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

23 conpetitors

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Tur | ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravley
Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan

Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

Li | a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt

Veri ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

Jovi al , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman

Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Cl eri c, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman

10 conpetitors

Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk

Charl i e Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

4 conpetitors

Duncan, All-American, Faye Wilhelm
Vi nny , All-American, Brenda Stukey
Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis
Jaxx , Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett



Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Premier Standard

24"

24112
24109
24107
24106
24103

20":

20501
20508
20308
20305
20301
20205
20117
20116
20115
20114
20112
20109
20108
20107
20106
20105
20102
20303

16":

16301
16220
16114
16218
16217
16216
16212
16210
16115
16111
16110
16109
16108
16106
16102
16206
16101

12":

12203
12212
12217
12206
12205
12202

8":
8206

5 conpetitors

Sage , Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

18 conpetitors

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Cus, Border Collie, Carol West

Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

Swi f t , Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis

Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Rapt ur e, Border Collie, Gary Martin

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

17 conpetitors

Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch

Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark

Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Gakl ey , Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Cr eed, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney

6 conpetitors

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman

Fi nnegan , Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

5 conpetitors

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

-10-

8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

16": 41 conpetitors

16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

16502 M rage, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

16209 Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16501 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
16112 Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16305 Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
16304 O ter, All-American, Keith Willson

16303 Mol | y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16302 bi - an, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

16301 Ayl ee, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

16222 Cage, Border Collie, Carol West

16220 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch

16219 Sal |y, All-American, Mary Larson

16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16217 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16214 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16213 Sasha, Austraian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin

16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
16208 Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16207 Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

16206 Creed, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16203 Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

16202 Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

16201 Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

16115 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16114 Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16109 Cakl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
16108 | rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

16107 Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

16105 Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16103 Di | | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

16102 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

12": 36 conpetitors

12502 Thonas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

16104 Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12401 Bryndal WMae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel



Saturday (cont.)

12112 Flirt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12303 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl
12219 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
12217 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12216 Enmmm, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
12215 Kil o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
12214 Fait h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin

12301 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

12213 Honey Badger , All-American, Jody Lolich
12212 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

12209 N nbus, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
12208 Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12204 Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12113 Eni |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12110 Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12109 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12107 Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
12106 Star , Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard

12105 Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

12104 Jake, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12101 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12403 WMaggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Jerry Lile

8": 26 conpetitors

8211 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton
8502 Pi xi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8403 Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

8402 Teddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8103 Nol I ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8212 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8208 Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

8207 Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
8203 Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

8202 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
8108 Wl fi e, Pomeranian, LesieduMars

8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8106 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8101 Treor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

8104 Reno, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelly Taylor
8102 Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll
8209 Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

-11-

4" :

4401
4206
4205
4204
4203
4202
4201

24"

24101
24115
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102
24503

20":

20601
20308
20305
20303
20302
20301
20206
20205
20204
20118
20203
20202
20201
20117
20116
20115
20114
20112
20111
20110
20109
20108
20107
20106
20105
20103
20102
20104
20101

7 conpetitors

Duncan, All-American, Faye Wilhelm

Fi nchy , Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins
Thri |l | er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

Vi nny , All-American, Brenda Stukey

Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling

Li | o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

16 conpetitors

Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
Sage , Chesapeske Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce

29 conpetitors

Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

Swi f t , Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Thi st | e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung

Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger

Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

Rapt ur e, Border Collie, Gary Martin
Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Rowdy , Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown



Saturday (cont.)

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
24501 W nston, All-American, Rachel Sides

20":

20505
20507
20506
20504
20502
20501
20306
20503
20508

9 conpetitors
Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish
Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis
Pri zm, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Cus, Border Collie, Carol West

16":

16702
16608
16607
16606
16604
16602
16601
16503

8 conpetitors
Del t a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence
MARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca
Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca
Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright
Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson
Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey
Augi e, All-American, Mary Langley
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

8": 4 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

8702 Cai dei s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 1 conpetitor
4804 Wpody , Dachshund (Wirehaired), Alicia Wendt

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 4 conpetitors

24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24703 Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright
24702 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

20":

20804
20803
20802
20706
20705
20703
20702
20701
20710

9 conpetitors
Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne
Si t ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins
Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels
Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
Fr eki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
Cheese , Australian Shepherd, Addison Chappell
Fi x, All-American, Mary Langley
Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, Melissa Hinkle

16": 9 conpetitors
16808 Marl ei gh, All-American, Jodi Delgado

-12-

16901
16806
16804
16803
16801
16704
16703
16807

Gol di e, All-American, Drew Kay

Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton

Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton

Fi nl ey, Border Collie, Kathy Diamond

Benj am n, Labrador Retriever, Mitchell Ballard
Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

Mer i n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright

Ki nsl ey, All-American, Jodi Delgado

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12703 Turl ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey

8": 4 conpetitors

8804 Enmma, All-American, Sabrina Snell

8801 Melli e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
8806 Her bi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Lane
8703 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 3 conpetitors

4805 Hi ppo, All-American, Rebecca Ennis
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24"

24704
24503
24502
24115
24114
24113
24110
24107
24104
24103
24102

11 conpetitors
Reba , Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke
But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt
Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson
Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

20":

20802
20705
20508
20601
20507
20503
20502
20302
20301
20201
20116
20710
20103
20115
20108
20107
20105

18 conpetitors
Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins
Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
Cus, Border Collie, Carol West
Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
Thi st | e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, Melissa Hinkle
Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith
Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola



20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

16": 17 conpetitors

16803 Fi nl ey, Border Collie, Kathy Diamond

16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

16602 Dot z, All-American, Cathy Lokey

16502 M rage, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

16501 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
16305 Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
16304 O ter, All-American, Keith Willson

16303 Mol | y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin

16207 Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin
16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16202 Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski

16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

12": 12 conpetitors

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12502 Thonas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12704 Snap, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Free
12501 Lil a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt

12401 Bryndal WMae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman

12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
12303 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

8": 9 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8106 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
8209 Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

4": 2 conpetitors
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

12": 34 conpetitors

16104 Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12112 Flirt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12403 WMaggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Jerry Lile

-13-

Saturday (cont.)

12401
12114
12303
12203
12301
12219
12218
12216
12215
12214
12213
12212
12209
12208
12206
12205
12109
12204
12113
12111
12110
12108
12107
12106
12105
12104
12103
12202
12102
12101

8":

8206
8211
8212
8202
8103
8502
8402
8401
8215
8208
8207
8204
8203
8114
8113
8111
8108
8106
8105
8501
8104
8102
8210
8205
8101
8209

Bryndal Mae , Boston Terrier, Mary Ann Cashman
Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
Yogi , Golden Retriever, Adam Hawkins

Enmma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond

Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Fai t h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Honey Badger , All-American, Jody Lolich

| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

Ni mbus , Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
Fi nnegan , Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan

Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox

St ar , Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard

Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

26 conpetitors

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Nol | ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
Pi xi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Teddy , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk

Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

Charl i e Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Wl fi e, Pomeranian, LeslieduMars

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

Reno, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelly Taylor
Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll

Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
Hansen , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

Tr eor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker



4": 7 conpetitors

4401 Duncan, All-American, Faye Wilhelm

4206 Fi nchy, Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins

4205 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

4204 Vi nny, All-American, Brenda Stukey

4203 Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
4202 Li | o, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, April Weeks
4201 Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

24": 15 conpetitors

24115 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24111 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24110 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24109 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24108 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24105 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
24104 Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson

24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24101 Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

20": 33 conpetitors

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20507 Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20306 Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20305 Swi ft, Border Collie, Ginny Martin
20304 Beau, Miniature American Shepherd, Addison Chappell
20303 Krone, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20302 Thi st e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
20206 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20204 Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
20203 Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
20201 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20118 Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson
20117 Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20114 Maze, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
20113 Cody, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

20110 Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20109 Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
20105 Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith
20102 Rapt ur e, Border Callie, Gary Martin
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Saturday (cont.)

20104 Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson
20101 Rowdy, Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown

16": 41 conpetitors

16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

16502 M rage, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

16209 Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16305 Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
16304 O ter, All-American, Keith Willson

16303 Mol | y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
16302 Obi - an, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

16301 Ayl ee, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

16222 Cage, Border Collie, Carol West

16220 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch

16219 Sal |y, All-American, Mary Larson

16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16112 Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16217 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16214 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

16213 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin

16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
16207 Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16203 Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

16202 Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

16201 Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

16115 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16114 Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
16208 Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16109 Cakl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
16108 | rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

16107 Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

16105 Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16103 Di | | on, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol Curtiss

16102 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

16606 Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

16601 Augi e, All-American, Mary Langley

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 4 conpetitors

24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 18 conpetitors
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20306 Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger



20508
20501
20301
20205
20117
20116
20115
20114
20112
20109
20108
20107
20106
20105
20113
20110

16":

16502
16301
16220
16218
16216
16212
16210
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106

12":

12203
12211
12111
12217
12206
12202
12113

8":

8206
8114
8113
8111
8105
8106

Saturday (cont.)

Cus, Border Collie, Carol West

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis

Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola

Cody , Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger

12 conpetitors

M r age, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Charl ot t e , All-American, Suzanne Loerch

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Gakl ey , Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

7 conpetitors

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Har | ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman

Fi nnegan , Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

6 conpetitors

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

Charl i e Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Open JWW

24"

24503
24502
24501
24702

20":
20705

4 conpetitors

Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
W nst on, All-American, Rachel Sides
Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

10 conpetitors

Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
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20706
20508
20703
20504
20301
20503
20506
20501
20702

Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels

Cus, Border Collie, Carol West

Fr eki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
Pri zm, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Cheese, Australian Shepherd, Addison Chappell

16":

16702
16608
16607
16604
16602
16503
16801
16704
16501

9 conpetitors
Del t a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence
MARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca
Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca

Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey

Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

Benj am n, Labrador Retriever, Mitchell Ballard
Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 3 conpetitors

12502 Thonas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12703 Turl ough, Swedish VValhund, Carol Gravliey
12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

8": 5 conpetitors

8803 Tess , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8403 Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

8702 Cai dei s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24703 Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright

20":

20804
20803
20701
20710
20505
20502

6 conpetitors
Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne
Si t ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Fi x, All-American, Mary Langley
Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, Melissa Hinkle
Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish
Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin

16":

16808
16901
16806
16804
16703

7 conpetitors
Mar | ei gh, All-American, Jodi Delgado
Gol di e, All-American, Drew Kay
Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton
Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton
Mer i n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright

Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson



Saturday (cont.)

16701 El ar a, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
16807 Ki nsl ey, All-American, Jodi Delgado

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12706 Cori , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

8": 4 conpetitors

8804 Enmma, All-American, Sabrina Snell

8801 Melli e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
8806 Her bi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Lane
8703 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 2 conpetitors

4805 Hi ppo, All-American, Rebecca Ennis
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
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Running Order List
Sunday, August 31, 2025

Ring 1: Combined FAST 16304 O ter, All-American, Keith Willson
16608 mMARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca

16607 Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca

24": 13 conpetitors 3
16602 Dot z, All-American, Cathy Lokey

24109 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner

24115 Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt 16703 Meri n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright
24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan 16702 Del ta, Alaskan KleeKai, Brand_y Lawrence
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles 16701 El ara, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
24111 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes . )

24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt 12": 22 conpetitor S_

24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram 12703 Turl ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey
24103 Gucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle 12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola 12109 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
24703 Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright 12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
24701 Azani , Poodle (Standard), Margaret Root 12113 Emi |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce 12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates 12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
20": 20 conpetitors 12701 Kitty, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye Kirk

20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis 12301 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

20303 Krone, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks 12105 K_ar me,, Boston Terrier, Mi_kel Mﬁll.er
20204 Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung 12501 Lil a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt

20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant 12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kadahl

20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson 12503 Jovi al , Poodle(Miniatur_e), Em_ily Walker
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar 12704 Snap., Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Free

20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen 12702 C' erre, SwedthaII_hund, Car(?I Gravley
20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West 12217 W shbone, AII-Amen_can, Valgrle Parkman
20503 Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr 12211 Harley, Qo_cker Spaniel, Cherrl'KIempeI

20301 Berti e, Australian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart 12202 O eed, l\_/ll_nlature Schr_lauzer, Shirley Jackson
20707 Coco, Belgian Malinois, Catherine Hyatt 12208 Ca;h , MlnlatureAm_encan $hepherd, I?eyton Bryant
20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle 12801 P_h' neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
20201 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton 12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins )

20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola 8": 13 cgr’rpet It ors_ )

20203 Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis 8212 Tun! ' Poodle(Mlnlatu're), Narlcy Walker

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker 8112 Qi e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8211 Charl i e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton
8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8404 Doc, All-American, Jessica Watson

20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis
20805 Squeak , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Robinson
20803 Sit ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Young

16": 24 conpetitors

16302 Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca 8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk

16115 Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch 8201 Oody,AII-Amencan, Debbie Laloie _ _ _
16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jeleski 8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox 8209 Lyra, Poodie (Miniature), Emily Walker

16105 Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay 8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michagl Singleton

16102 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton 8110 G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins

16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton ]

16222 Gage, Border Collie, Carol West 4": 1 conpetitor

16220 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch 4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg

16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury Ring 1: Premier Standard

16213 Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda 24": 4 conpetitors

16203 Xe.n, Lab_rafjor Retnevq Margaret Root 24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
16305 Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew 24110 Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

16303 Ml Iy, Mlnlature_Amencan Shepherd, Sandy Diener 24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
16219 Sal |y, All-American, Mary Larson 24103 Gucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
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Sunday (cont.)

20": 17 conpetitors

20306 Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West

20501 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

20301 Berti e, Austraian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20117 Koza, Border Callie, Jody Lolich

20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20114 WMaze, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

20109 Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20110 Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger

16": 14 conpetitors

16502 M rage, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

16301 Ayl ee, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

16220 Charl ott e, All-American, Suzanne Loerch

16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16217 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16109 Cakl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
16108 | rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

16107 Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
16106 Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

12": 8 conpetitors

12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12217 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12113 Eni |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

8": 9 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

8109 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

8106 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

4": 1 conpetitor
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
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Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

16":

16603
16209
16303
16502
16501
16305
16304
16302
16112
16301
16222
16221
16219
16218
16217
16216
16215
16213
16212
16211
16105
16210
16208
16207
16111
16205
16204
16203
16202
16201
16115
16114
16113
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106
16102
16101

12":

12502
16104
12114
12203
12302
12301
12217
12216
12215
12214
12213
12212

40 conpetitors

Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Mol | 'y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
M r age, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew

Ot er , All-American, Keith Willson

Obi - WaN, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Gage, Border Callie, Carol West

Tor que, Australian Shepherd, Kris Hiney

Sal | y, All-American, Mary Larson

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin

Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Li bby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Gakl ey , Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney

33 conpetitors

Thomas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Veri ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl
Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

W shbone , All-American, Valerie Parkman
Enma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Fai t h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Honey Badger , All-American, Jody Lolich
| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert



Sunday (cont.)

12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12210 Takoda, Shetland Sheepdog, Tyffany Kaup
12112 Flirt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12209 N nbus, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
12208 Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
12207 @undy, Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard

12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12204 Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

12110 Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12109 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12107 Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
12105 Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

12113 Eni |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel

12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

12101 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

12403 WMaggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Jerry Lile

8": 30 conpetitors

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8502 Pi xi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8211 Charli e, Swedish Valhund, Michael Singleton
8404 Doc, All-American, Jessica Watson

8103 Nol I ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8112 A li e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8402 Teddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8213 Koki , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

8209 Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

8208 Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

8207 Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
8203 Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

8202 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8201 Cody, All-American, Debbie LaJoie

8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
8110 G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
8109 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8108 Wl fi e, Pomeranian, LesieduMars

8106 Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

8212 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
8102 Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll
8101 Treor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 5 conpetitors

4206 Fi nchy, Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins
4205 Thrill er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

4204 Vi nny, All-American, Brenda Stukey
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4203 Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
4201 Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

24": 16 conpetitors

24115 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24111 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24110 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24109 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24108 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24101 Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24105 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
24104 Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson

24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce

20": 30 conpetitors

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20401 G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20305 Swi ft, Border Collie, Ginny Martin
20303 Krone, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20302 Thi st e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
20301 Berti e, Austraian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
20206 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20204 Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
20203 Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
20118 Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson
20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
20201 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20117 Koza, Border Callie, Jody Lolich

20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20114 WMaze, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

20110 Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20109 Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith
20102 Rapt ur e, Border Callie, Gary Martin
20101 Rowdy, Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown
20104 Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson



Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 2 conpetitors
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
24501 W nston, All-American, Rachel Sides

20": 8 conpetitors

20505 Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish
20507 Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

20502 Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
20501 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20306 Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20503 Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West

16": 10 conpetitors

16702 Delt a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence
16609 Doodl e, Australian Shepherd, Betty Ayres
16608 mMARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca
16607 Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca
16606 Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright
16605 Maya, Australian Shepherd, Angela Bauer

Sunday (cont.)

16604 Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson

16602 Dot z, All-American, Cathy Lokey
16601 Augi e, All-American, Mary Langley
16503 Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

8": 4 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

8702 Cai dei s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 1 conpetitor
4804 Wpody , Dachshund (Wirehaired), Alicia Wendt

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 5 conpetitors

24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24703 Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright
24702 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

24701 Azam , Poodle (Standard), Margaret Root

20": 10 conpetitors

20805 Squeak , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Robinson
20804 Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne

20803 Sit ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Young

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20706 Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels

20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
20703 Freki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
20702 Cheese, Austrdian Shepherd, Addison Chappell
20701 Fi x, All-American, Mary Langley

20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle
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16": 9 conpetitors

16808 Marl ei gh, All-American, Jodi Delgado

16901 Col di e, All-American, Drew Kay

16806 Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton

16804 Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton
16803 Fi nl ey, Border Collie, Kathy Diamond

16801 Benj ami n, Labrador Retriever, Mitchell Ballard
16704 Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

16703 Meri n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright
16807 Ki nsl ey, All-American, Jodi Delgado

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12703 Turl ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey

8": 4 conpetitors

8806 Her bi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Lane
8804 Enmma, All-American, Sabrina Snell

8801 Melli e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
8703 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 3 conpetitors

4805 Hi ppo, All-American, Rebecca Ennis
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat

24": 10 conpetitors

24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
24115 Happy, Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24104 Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

20": 21 conpetitors

20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20507 Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20503 Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
20502 Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
20501 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20302 Thi st e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
20301 Berti e, Austraian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
20201 Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen



Sunday (cont.)

20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder Ring 2: Master/Excdlent IWW
20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis
20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola 12": 31 conpetitors
20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith 16104 Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle 12211 Harl ey, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
. ) 12403 WMaggi e, Miniature American Shepherd, Jerry Lile
16": 19_ conpetitors ) ) 12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
16803 Fi nl ey, Border Collie, Kathy Diamond 12301 Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay
16702 Del ta, Alaskan Klee Kal, Brandy. La\{vrence 12218 Yogi , Golden Retriever, Adam Hawkins
16221 Tor que, Australian Sh_epherd, K_rls_Hlney 12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton 12216 Emma. Standard Schnauzer. Patrice Drummond
16602 Dot z, All-American, _Cathy I__okey 12215 Kil o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16502 Mrage ! 30rder CO”"?’ Kacie Gregor 12214 Fait h, Border Collie, Ginny Martin
16501 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant 12213 Honey Badger , All-American, Jody Lolich
16304 Oter, All-American, Keith Willson 12212 1 an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert
16303 Mol | y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener 12210 Také;da Shetland’Sheepdog Tyffany Kaup
16220 Charl otte,All-American, szmne Loerch 12112 Flirt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg 12209 Ni mbus , Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
16212 Pi per , Austrdian $|1ephad, Shann:;.l Rumburg 12208 Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin 12207 Gundy, Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard
16207 Mel ody, AII-Am_en(_:an, Danielle Kupresanin 12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker 12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper
16202 Dor ee, A_\u_strallan Shepherd, Rocky Miller 12204 Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark 12202 Cr eed, Miniature Schnauizer, Shirley Jackson
16107 Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks 12113 Eni |y, Cocker Spaniel, Cherri Klempel
16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney 12111 Luna I’:Zal Terrier Jane’KonkIer
. ] 12110 Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
12": 8 CO[T'petI-'[ _ors ) 12109 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson 12108 Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
12502 Thomas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King 12107 Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
12501 Lil a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt 12105 Kar na. Boston Terrier. Mikel Miller
12111 Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konk_ler _ 12103 Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard 12102 Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12210 Takoda, Shetland Sheepdog, Tyffany Kaup 12101 Brodi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson 8": 31 conpetitors
. ] 8502 Pi xi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull
8%: 9 competitors _ 8211 Charl i e, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton
8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell 8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis
8802 Pete, Paplll_o_n, Shannon Lovett ) 8212 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines 8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell
8106 Bi _nd' bel | e_, Papillon, Jane_KonkIeT 8103 Nol | ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8210 Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton 8404 Doc . All-American. JessicaWatson
8209 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Em'IY Walker 8402 Teddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull 8112 O lie. Havanese Jamie Jenkins
8201 Cody , All-American, Debbie Laoie 8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley 8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines

] 8208 Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

4" 2 conpeti t_ors ) 8207 Fi sher , All-American, Julie Free

4803 Ja?(x » Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett 8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler 8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
8209 Lyra, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
8203 Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis
8202 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis
8201 Cody, All-American, Debbie LaJoie
8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley
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8111
8213
8110
8210
8109
8108
8106
8105
8102
8101

4" :

4206
4205
4204
4203
4201

24"

24115
24114
24113
24112
24111
24110
24109
24108
24107
24106
24105
24104
24103
24102
24101

20":

20802
20601
20507
20308
20306
20305
20303
20302
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20201
20118
20117
20116
20115
20114
20113
20111
20110

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

Koki , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Gai us, Swedish Vallhund, Michael Singleton

Ti | Iy, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Wl fi e, Pomeranian, LeslieduMars

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll

Tr eor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

5 conpetitors

Fi nchy , Norwich Terrier, Adam Hawkins

Thri |l | er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy

Vi nny , All-American, Brenda Stukey

Stri pes, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

15 conpetitors

Happy , Doberman Pinscher, Laura Gummelt
Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
Sage , Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
Skye , Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

Spi rit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
But t ah, Belgian Mdinois, Catherine Hyatt

Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram

M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
Kenya, English Setter, Susan Johnson

Qucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

N ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

31 conpetitors

Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
Swi f t , Border Collie, Ginny Martin

Kr orre, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
Thi st | e, Border Collie, Sheila Forbes
Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

Al ent a, Weimaraner, Nicole Y oung
Gabi , German Shepherd Dog, Liz Curtis
Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
Rooki e, Golden Retriever, San-Dee Clifton
Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson
Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Maze , Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
Cody , Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger

Sunday (cont.)
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20109
20108
20107
20106
20105
20104
20103
20102
20101

16":

16603
16502
16209
16112
16305
16304
16303
16302
16301
16222
16219
16218
16217
16216
16215
16213
16212
16211
16210
16208
16207
16206
16205
16204
16203
16202
16201
16115
16114
16113
16111
16110
16109
16108
16107
16106
16105
16102
16101
16606
16601

Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen

Mar | o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

Rapt ur e, Border Collie, Gary Martin
Rowdy , Siberian Husky, Carolyn Brown

41 conpetitors

Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

M r age, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew

Ot er , All-American, Keith Willson

Mol | 'y, Miniature American Shepherd, Sandy Diener
Obi - WaN, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

Gage, Border Callie, Carol West

Sal | y, All-American, Mary Larson

Tily Monster , Border Collie, John Muehlberg
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Lucy , Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

Shadow, Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin

Hatti e Mae, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

Cr eed, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

Li bby, Australian Shepherd, Sandy Diener

Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox

Gakl ey , Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington

I rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

Gant u, Miniature American Shepherd, April Weeks
Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Phaede , Border Collie, Kris Hiney

Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

Augi e, All-American, Mary Langley



Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Premier JWW

24": 5 conpetitors

24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

20": 19 conpetitors

20501 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West

20305 Swi ft, Border Collie, Ginny Martin

20301 Berti e, Austraian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20117 Koza, Border Collie, Jody Lolich

20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20114 WMaze, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins

20112 Ri se, Border Collie, Kim Terrill

20109 Scor e, Golden Retriever, Nancy Lewis
20303 Kromne, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20106 Marl o, Labrador Retriever, Nancy Schroeder
20113 Cody, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20102 Rapt ur e, Border Callie, Gary Martin

16": 15 conpetitors

16301 Ayl ee, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will

16218 Tily Monster ,Border Collie, John Muehlberg
16216 Lucy, Golden Retriever, Janie Jury

16114 Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16212 Pi per , Australian Shepherd, Shanna Rumburg

16210 Hattie Me, Austraian Shepherd, Jennifer Slaboda
16115 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16109 Cakl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Randi Barrington
16108 | rwi n, Pumi, Judith Aycock

16106 Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

16206 Creed, Border Collie, Sangie Brooks

16102 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16101 Phaede, Border Coallie, Kris Hiney

12": 6 conpetitors

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12217 W shbone, All-American, Vaerie Parkman
12212 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

12206 Fi nnegan, Shetland Sheepdog, Brenda Plumtree
12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12202 Creed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson

8": 5 conpetitors
8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett
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8114 Charlie Bean , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jennifer Kitchell
8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

4": 1 conpetitor
4803 Jaxx , Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 4 conpetitors

24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
24501 W nston, All-American, Rachel Sides
24702 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

20": 10 conpetitors

20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
20706 Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels

20508 Gus, Border Collie, Carol West

20703 Freki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
20401 G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20301 Berti e, Austraian Shepherd, Kristi Stuart
20503 Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

20501 Dext er , Border Collie, Sangie Brooks
20702 Cheese, Austraian Shepherd, Addison Chappell

16": 10 conpetitors

16702 Delt a, Alaskan Klee Kai, Brandy Lawrence
16608 mMARLEE, Australian Shepherd, Paul Duca

16607 Mai zi e, Australian Shepherd, Linda Duca

16605 Maya, Australian Shepherd, Angela Bauer

16604 Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson
16602 Dot z, All-American, Cathy Lokey

16503 Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

16801 Benj ami n, Labrador Retriever, Mitchell Ballard
16704 Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

16501 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 3 conpetitors

12502 Thonas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12703 Turl ough, Swedish VValhund, Carol Gravliey
12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

8": 4 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8803 Tess , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

8702 Cai dei s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler



Sunday (cont.)

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 5 conpetitors

24703 Nei | , Collie (Smooth), Natasha Wright
24901 El |y, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Curren
24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24701 Azam , Poodle (Standard), Margaret Root

20": 7 conpetitors

20805 Squeak , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Robinson
20804 Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne

20803 Sit ka, Weimaraner, Nicole Young

20701 Fi x, All-American, Mary Langley

20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle

20505 Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish

20502 Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin

16": 8 conpetitors

16808 Marl ei gh, All-American, Jodi Delgado
16901 Col di e, All-American, Drew Kay

16806 Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton

16804 Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton
16701 El ar a, Shetland Sheepdog, Cassie Hartman
16609 Doodl e, Australian Shepherd, Betty Ayres
16703 Meri n, Kromfohrlander, Natasha Wright
16807 Ki nsl ey, All-American, Jodi Delgado

12": 3 conpetitors

12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12706 Cori , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor
12704 Snap, Parson Russell Terrier, Julie Free

8": 4 conpetitors

8804 Enmma, All-American, Sabrina Snell

8806 Her bi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Becky Lane
8801 Melli e, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Barbara Nibling
8703 El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

4": 2 conpetitors

4805 Hi ppo, All-American, Rebecca Ennis
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
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Ring 1: Time 2 Beat ( 4/ 8/12/16)

16":

16805
16603
16602
16502
16501
16305
16304
16302
16211
16207
16204
16110
16102

12":

12203
12502
12503
12801
12703
12219
12501
12114
12303
12302
12111
12109
12108
12103
12202
12102

8":

8802
8704
8703
8403
8212
8106
8208
8206
8201
8113
8111
8105
8209

4" :

4803
4205
4801

13 conpetitors

Rhy e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton
Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey

M r age, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

Running Order List
Monday, September 1, 2025

Ring 1: Master/Excellent Standard

16": 27 conpetitors

16603 Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton

16209 Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16112 Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16502 M rage, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor

Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant 16501 Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
Ot er , All-American, Keith Willson

Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin

Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin
Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16305 Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
16304 O ter, All-American, Keith Willson

16302 Obi - an, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
16301 Ayl ee, Austrdian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will
16217 Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
16214 Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox 16213 Sasha, Austraian Shepherd, Connie Mathes

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

16 conpetitors

Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Thonmas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
Jovi al , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
Tur | ough , Swedish VValhund, Carol Gravley
Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
Li | a, Parson Russell Terrier, Alicia Wendt
Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Veri ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King

13 conpetitors

Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

Bri ssen, Papillon, Maddy Thomas

El vi s, Papillon, John Gooldy

Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler
Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell
Cody , All-American, Debbie Laloie
Zoom Z, All-American, Cealil Hefley
Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert
Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

3 conpetitors

Jaxx , Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
Thri |l | er , Papillon, Ida Gooldy
Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

16211 Phoebe, All-American, Debra Corbin

16207 Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

16204 Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

16203 Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

16202 Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

16201 Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

16115 Bel I a, Austraian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
16114 Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

16113 Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
16208 Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

16111 Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
16110 Kira, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
16106 Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

16105 Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

16102 Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

24": 14 conpetitors

24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24101 Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

24111 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24110 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24109 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24105 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola
24108 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce

20": 17 conpetitors

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20401 G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison

20307 Azani , All-American, Maddy Thomas
20206 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20118 Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
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20115
20111
20110
20108
20103
20107
20105
20104

Tr ooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger

Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
Yet i , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
Leel oo, Border Callie, Elaine Smola
Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

12":

12502
16104
12203
12112
12402
12114
12303
12302
12301
12219
12207
12216
12215
12212
12208
12205
12204
12111
12110
12109
12108
12107
12106
12202
12105
12104
12201
12103
12102
12101

30 conpetitors
Thonmas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Fl i rt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker
Dal e, All-American, Michelle Cole
Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
I ndy , Pug, Michelle McMillan
Veri ty, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl
Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay
Maver i ck, Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
@undy , Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard
Enma, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Ki | o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
| an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert
Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper
Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry
Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler
Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker
Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
St ar , Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard
Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller
Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan
Maci , All-American, Sarah Kay
Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

8": 26 conpetitors

8405 Hugo, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Jackson
8103 Nol I ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8212 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8112 A li e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8403 Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed

8402 Teddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8208 Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
8203 Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

8202 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8201 Cody, All-American, Debbie LaJoie

8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

Monday (cont.)
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8111
8110
8109
8108
8107
8106
8105
8209
8102
8101

Reba , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard

G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
Ti | |y, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

Wl fi e, Pomeranian, Leslie duMars

Maddi e , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, James Grantz

Bi ndi bel | e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll

Tr eor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 2 conpetitors
4207 Tucker , All-American, Regina Schmerfeld
4201 Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

Ring 1: Open Standard

24": 1 conpetitor
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates

20":

20505
20507
20506
20504
20502
20306
20503

7 conpetitors
Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish
Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis
Pri zm, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr

16":

16609
16606
16605
16604
16602
16503

6 conpetitors
Doodl e, Australian Shepherd, Betty Ayres
Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright
Maya , Australian Shepherd, Angela Bauer
Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson
Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish

8": 3 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett
8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis
8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

4": 1 conpetitor
4804 Wpody , Dachshund (Wirehaired), Alicia Wendt

Ring 1: Novice Standard

24": 3 conpetitors

24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24702 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

24701 Azam , Poodle (Standard), Margaret Root

20": 10 conpetitors

20709 Azira, All-American, Maddy Thomas

20805 Squeak , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Robinson
20804 Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne



20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20801 Maya, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20708 Dr ax, Border Collie, Madison Williams
20706 Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels

20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
20703 Freki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle

16": 4 conpetitors

16901 Col di e, All-American, Drew Kay
16806 Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton

16804 Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton
16704 Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12703 Turl ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey

8": 2 conpetitors
8805 Bel | e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carly Thomlinson
8704 Bri ssen, Papillon, Maddy Thomas

4": 2 conpetitors
4803 Jaxx , Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler

Ring 2: Time 2 Beat (20/24)

24": 9 conpetitors

24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24704 Reba, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates

24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

20": 19 conpetitors

20709 Azira, All-American, Maddy Thomas
20707 Coco, Belgian Malinois, Catherine Hyatt
20705 Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20507 Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20503 Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
20502 Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson

20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20307 Azani , All-American, Maddy Thomas
20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith

Monday (cont.)
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20506 Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis
20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle

Ring 2: Master/Excellent IWW

24": 13 conpetitors

24114 Legend, Labrador Retriever, Rebecca Reordan
24113 Cassi e, Doberman Pinscher, Kay Backues
24112 Sage, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Cyndi Mireles
24101 Panda, Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

24111 El | a, Doberman Pinscher, Lynette Barnes
24110 Skye, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Balke

24109 Spirit , Doberman Pinscher, Mary Gwinner
24108 Chase N, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave
24107 Buttah, Belgian Mdlinois, Catherine Hyatt
24106 Ni kor a, Doberman Pinscher, Kathy Ingram
24105 M a, Poodle (Standard), Jay McWhorter
24103 Cucci , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle
24102 Ni ka, German Shepherd Dog, Jessica Smola

20": 19 conpetitors

20308 Kyr a, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20306 Fabl e, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20118 Har per , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson
20802 Kyssa, Boxer, Jan Blevins

20601 Dusti , Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker
20507 Rai n, Australian Shepherd, Rick Tucker
20206 Cal i , Doberman Pinscher, Lorry Minor
20205 Rossi , All-American, Evan Plew

20202 Goose, Golden Retriever, Sherri Farmer
20116 Fal con, Border Collie, Kathleen Snow
20115 Trooper , Australian Shepherd, Shayna Gant
20111 Nyx, Siberian Husky, Karli Watson
20108 Loki , Australian Shepherd, Edward Minar
20107 Kyber , Border Collie, Susan McGowen
20113 Cody, Border Collie, Cierra Garrison
20103 Yeti , Golden Retriever, Helen Smith
20110 Koa, Border Collie, Jennifer Metzger
20105 Leel oo, Border Collie, Elaine Smola
20104 Pepper , Boxer, Tracy Hendrickson

12": 27 conpetitors

16104 Dot , English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr

12203 Lazer , Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
12402 Dal e, All-American, Michelle Cole

12114 Nut s, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
12303 | ndy, Pug, Michelle McMillan

12219 Maveri ck , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
12216 Enmmm, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
12112 Flirt , Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

12215 Kil o, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
12212 | an, Border Collie, Shara Humpert

12208 Cash, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant
12207 @undy, Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard

12205 Posse, Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

12109 Vega, Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

12204 Fabl e, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry



12111
12110
12108
12107
12301
12105
12202
12104
12103
12102
12106
12101

Luna, Rat Terrier, Jane Konkler

Wi gl ey, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Rocky Miller
Epoch, Poodle (Miniature), Rebecca Reordan
Kat e, Parson Russell Terrier, Christine Cox
Savvy, All-American, Sarah Kay

Kar ma, Boston Terrier, Mikel Miller

Cr eed, Miniature Schnauzer, Shirley Jackson
Jake , Pug, Michelle McMillan

Rey, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca

Mer mai d, Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
St ar , Wire Fox Terrier, Cathy Brassard

Br odi e, Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

8": 26 conpetitors

8501 Pul sar , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8103 Nol I ai g, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White
8212 Tuni , Poodle (Miniature), Nancy Walker

8405 Hugo, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Jackson
8112 A li e, Havanese, Jamie Jenkins

8402 Teddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8401 Banzai , Pug, Laurie Kirkpatrick

8215 Col t on, Miniature Schnauzer, Becky Raines
8208 Heal ey, Pug, Kris Huett

8206 Zap, Poodle (Standard), Melissa Snell

8205 Hansen, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dana Bull

8204 Maggi e, Miniature Schnauzer, Kaye M Kirk
8203 Pal ace, Chinese Crested, Annette Janis

8201 Cody, All-American, Debbie LaJoie

8113 Zoom Z, All-American, Ceail Hefley

8111 Reba, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Ronda Dillard
8109 Tilly, Papillon, Lenore DuBaldo

8108 Wl fi e, Pomeranian, LesieduMars

8202 Phaser , Chinese Crested, Ed Janis

8107 Maddi e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, James Grantz
8106 Bi ndi bel I e, Papillon, Jane Konkler

8110 G dget , Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Jamie Jenkins
8105 Eddi eRebel , Papillon, Shara Humpert

8209 Lyr a, Poodle (Miniature), Emily Walker

8102 Fi ona, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Theresa Boyll
8101 Treor ai , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Deborah White

4": 2 conpetitors
4207 Tucker , All-American, Regina Schmerfeld
4201 Phl aym, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

16":

16209
16502
16305
16112
16304
16603
16302
16301
16217
16213
16211
16207

27 conpetitors
Hot Toddy , Golden Retriever, Donna Todd
M r age, Border Collie, Kacie Gregor
Rei d, Miniature American Shepherd, Evan Plew
Bent | ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Ot er , All-American, Keith Willson
Cri cket , Border Collie, Melanie Singleton
Obi - Wan, Cocker Spaniel, Margaret Gorcyca
Ayl ee, Australian Cattle Dog, Samantha Will
Reese, Standard Schnauzer, Patrice Drummond
Sasha, Australian Shepherd, Connie Mathes
Phoebe , All-American, Debra Corbin
Mel ody , All-American, Danielle Kupresanin

Monday (cont.)
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16204
16203
16202
16201
16115
16214
16114
16113
16111
16110
16208
16106
16105
16102
16606

Jax, Belgian Malinois, Teresa Tucker

Xen, Labrador Retriever, Margaret Root

Dor ee, Australian Shepherd, Rocky Miller

Capt ai n, Golden Retriever, Linda Musgrave

Bel | a, Australian Cattle Dog, Michelle Johnston-Koch
Angel , Belgian Sheepdog, Sonia Lachapelle

Ryder , Shetland Sheepdog, Lisa Harper

Hazel , Miniature American Shepherd, Barbara Jel eski
Coup, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Clark
Ki r a, Miniature American Shepherd, Shelley Cox
Tequi | a, Golden Retriever, Donna Todd

Mel be, Border Collie, Linda Wallace Kipp

Ryl ee, All-American, Sarah Kay

Layl a, Rat Terrier, Sherry Leaverton

Nel | i e, Border Collie, Andrea Wright

Ring 2: Open JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24503 Nal ah, Doberman Pinscher, Terri Pierce
24502 Doj a, Poodle (Standard), Kynsey Bates
24702 Dex, Weimaraner, Ragan Kimbro

20":

20705
20703
20706
20504
20401
20307
20503
20506

8 conpetitors
Dancer , All-American, Lucinda Francis
Fr eki , Australian Shepherd, Bonnie de Lyons
Ace, Border Collie, Shannon Buckels
Pri zm, Border Collie, Porsha Wilkins
G nny, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
Azani , All-American, Maddy Thomas
Cadi e, English Springer Spaniel, Wendy Parr
Sassy, Whippet, Lucinda Francis

16":

16605
16604
16602
16503
16704
16501

6 conpetitors
Maya , Australian Shepherd, Angela Bauer
Ri pl ey, Miniature American Shepherd, Denise Hendrickson
Dot z , All-American, Cathy Lokey
Cam, Shetland Sheepdog, Gayle McNish
Te' a, Border Collie, Andrea Wright
Sol o, Miniature American Shepherd, Peyton Bryant

12": 3 conpetitors

12502 Thonas , Poodle (Miniature), Caroline King
12703 Turl ough, Swedish Valhund, Carol Gravliey
12302 Verity, Shetland Sheepdog, Kristin Kaldahl

8": 4 conpetitors

8802 Pet e, Papillon, Shannon Lovett

8803 Tess , Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Wendt
8403 Conor , Shetland Sheepdog, Marsha Sneed
8503 Phl yt e, Chihuahua, Annette Janis

4": 1 conpetitor
4801 Dai sy, Dachshund (Smooth), Jane Konkler



Monday (cont.)

Ring 2: Novice JWW

24": 3 conpetitors

24901 El |y, German Shepherd Dog, Susan Curren
24705 Auggi e, Golden Retriever, ErikaLee
24701 Azam , Poodle (Standard), Margaret Root

20": 8 conpetitors

20805 Squeak , German Shepherd Dog, Susan Robinson
20804 Sabl e, All-American, Ann Jayne

20801 Maya, Flat-Coated Retriever, Frances Powrie
20709 Azira, All-American, Maddy Thomas

20708 Dr ax, Border Collie, Madison Williams

20710 Sapo, Xoloitzcuintli, MelissaHinkle

20505 Jessi e, Border Collie, Gaye McNish

20502 Mar co, Border Collie, Danielle Kupresanin

16": 5 conpetitors

16901 Col di e, All-American, Drew Kay

16806 Seven, Boxer, Theresa Garton

16805 Rhyne, Border Collie, Lauren Fortenberry

16804 Vazzi , Finnish Lapphund, Victoria Sutton
16609 Doodl e, Australian Shepherd, Betty Ayres

12": 2 conpetitors
12801 Phi neas, All-American, Kimberly Glister
12706 Cori , Shetland Sheepdog, Amy Tabor

8": 1 conpetitor
8805 Bel | e, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Carly Thomlinson

4": 1 conpetitor
4803 Jaxx, Scottish Terrier, Shannon Lovett

-29-



